I
({0 oA IDY CRURT

roaw T‘(
- L A S !
; R AU B S

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 00 17015 /L3
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS . _, .. cin7oy
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERR UG, m o

(DRUROIR

INRE
GRISHAM, WYNELL KAY g

CASE NO. 99-43230-DRS
CHAPTER 7

LD U O L L

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the United
States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of

Proposed Distribution be approved. \D
DATE: 09/20/01 Lo

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

ok sokaokok ok kol Rk ok kokoloklokolokok kol sokokoksdokok sk ook ok sokokokokkok ok okkokskokokokokskokokok ok ok ok ok ook ook R oK K sk e o

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: // 'Q/' o/ By: W




e

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE
GRISHAM, WYNELL KAY

§
§
§ CASE NO. 99-43230-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
§

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been
reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person

for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




e

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from

office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: Q- 19- ,2001.

Ve >

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




£ e s A

A,.

%66°0L) 80'SLe'L 98'v8L‘L
A3UNDIASNN VO qaivd QaImoTvy
A3UIA0DIN INIONHAd SKWIVIO A3dNO3ISNN SHIVTIO @3ANJ3ASNN
%09 %0S %0t 9%0€ %0Z %0L %0
T o — . %92°09 $SLLOC (013 'HO193a 0L NUNLIYYIHIO
%98°CE 80°GLE"L alvd SWIVTIO d34NO3ISNN
%000 000 aivd SWIV1O ALIMONd
%000 000 aivd SNIV1D a34Nd3S
%00°0 000 S.1S00 ¥31dVHO HOd
%000 000 (013 'SaXVLISISNIJX3 31V1iSs3
%000 000 S1S0D 1d9Nn0d
%000 000 $334 TYNOISS340dHd ¥3H1O0
%000 000 S334 AGNYHOLLY H3IHIO
%000 000 SIASNIIXT TYNOISSIHA0Hd SINNIL
%00°0 000 S334 TYNOISS340¥d S.ANMHI4
%vYv L8 LLL SASNIAX3 S.331SNYL
%EYCL £9°.6¥ NOISSINNOD S.331SNyl
‘S3ASN3dX3 31Vvis3
%00°001 90°200'v$ 'S1di3034 TvioL
‘IWOOINI 31V1is3
106011 ‘d3AQ¥ddV 1Sn 3iva
0ECeEV-66 ™IFNNN 3SVYO
AVM T13NAM ‘WVYHSRID ‘IWNVN 3SVO
‘SINJWNOD
Ldvasiam :331SNYL

AAVANINNS 3ASVYI L¥0d3d TVNI4 S.331SNdlL



(9 uunjo)) ur junowy JsejjoQ (e10])

10/0€/11 :(¥41) Hoday [eut] Jo ateq pardaford wamun)

10/1€/80 (4:A1) Hoday eurd Jo ajeq pa1aafolg jeniuj
"AUE J1 101G3(] 03 £1340021 JO JUNOLLE UO UOHEULIOJUI JoJ Suntem [Ius :10/1/p

“a3uRIAYUL JsIunupe 0) uado 1day asen)

1uonoe 13410 pue ‘vfes 1o Suueay Jo sjep ‘Fuipuad sianew pue ‘IA0QE PaJIIYFaL 10U ALk YIIYM Sulsod ased Fundsge SINIANE Jofey

0008 90°200'v$ 00°000°01$ 00°5L6'9S (sanfeA umowjun SuIpn|dXy) STVIOL
1955 Sutureway JO e A SSOI)
_
umouyun 907 V/N umouwyun) (n) snsoda(q 1sa10uy uonnag-1sod *L
“Bunjeawt 1pg§ 18 papiaoid uonewLofuL
UO Paseq anjeA PIjeWINSa 32SNiY -ddurILagul 0} SIYS1 510192
\E! 00'000Y 00°000°01 000 () sysazeyus BdUBILIBYY] "9
" 3InPayas U0 000‘SS
J0j pa1duiaxs pue g J[NPaAYIS Uo IN{eA (), S PaIsl| BANSI PIOL £661
vi 000 vda 000 00°000°s (n) ssjiqowoiny ¢
vi 000 vda 000 00°00% 1preddy Sutieopm “p
vd 000 va 000 00°000°1 SpOOD) pue aIniwin,j pjoyssnoy ¢
ﬁ ’ vid 000 vd 000 0000 SIUNOIIY NUBE UE YSED) 7
vid 000 va 000 00°SL puep uo ysed 'y
2115 oy uopueqy (y$s=va (51500 12ysQ pue sanfep (Auadoad (n) panpayasun) pue paynpayas)
$10SSY BUIUIBWSY JO AN[EA SSOID) Aq pantady uopueqy (e}y$s=v0 ‘suofidwaxy ‘sualy ssay pajnpayosun uondudsa( 19ssy
AV 1) PaIaisiuuupy Kj{n.g 19ssy spun,/a[es pauopueqy “a2)sTU, Aq pauIULIAIA(] N[BA) Juonag
Auodoag anfeA 19N pajeensy
9 S L4 € [4 I
_
00/v1/20 2jeQ Jeg sue]) 10/07/60 :Sutpug POUI{ 104
66/80/11 d1eq U (B)1E
() 66/50/01  *(3) PaL2AUOD) Jo (3) PILL] e AV TTANAM ‘WVHSRID :AWEN 958,
: A9)SN4Y “UBQSIOMN YV YIEN OWeN 991snu |, dieys y pleuo(g :98pnf  SUA 0€TEY-66 ON 8%,
SISVD LASSV

1 :a3ed

LAOJHY ANV MYODTY ALYAd0OYd ALVLST TVAAIAIQNI

1 404



s By ot v

fkaiy (ot

90700t ¢ e
—_—_—
000 [ saJsues] 0
000 U siunsnlpy g
90200y § 12048
90700 ¢ Ie1oIgqng
90200y NQ s1gysuel] 1 _—
000 nQ siwsunsnfpy 90°C s8unsod 1sasqup |
000 S}RYH 0 00000t sjsodaqg I
000 Piemlog aduefeq LYEOIZHSLE tunodoy
000 90°200'y ajsuel] unsod [eury LSS60LYSLEH 1008 0y 13)suel] 10/02/60
700 90°¢ JINVE WO 4,03y ISTUTINI BoLIBWY JO Yueg L 10/02/60
~ 20S6¢ SW “Wodying
65€ 08 '0O'd
00°000't 00000t HONV LIIFHNI LN % Auag 9 10/50/60
000 QAVMAOL FIONVTVE
($) 2duejeg ($) sruswssangsiy ($) susodag uonaesuer] 30 voydussag WOL] paAIaday / o] preg dUAIJIY Jeq
wnosoy 1o 323y uonoesuRl |
L 9 s b £ z 1 —
:(31qeor|dde 1) puog veiedag
00°000°00¢  §  :(3nuyy ased sad) puog 1uelg 10/02/60 :3uipug pouad Jog
6v¥T199-GL 0N I JoAedxe]
SONIAVS TVHANID L4£01ZpSL¢ _dqunN junodoy
BILBWY Jo yueg ‘SWeN jueq AV TTINAM ‘WVHSRID :aWeN 3se)
3ASNIL “UeqsIopm 'V ey :aweN sojsnu) Sda 0EZEr-66 ‘ON 358D
5 LR (000 b SINIWISANGSIA ANV SLAIADAY HSVD ALVLSH
| :adeq

(@43t (o1 |



90700y $ Sduejeq [€10] 9N arvoo’s  $ [el0L
90°200°p U] SI9JSuBL]
3 000 u siwaunsnipy
A \ 90700  § [e10],
' 90200t § [eloigng
90°200‘t nQ sisjsuely, 1
000 mnQ siwounsnlpy o 90T s3unso{ 1sa1oyu]
000 R ELLN 0 00000y susoda(g
000 piemio] aouereq spejo], Boday
90700 §$ 1e10,
90°'200°t uf S19jsuel],
000 uj sjuounsnfpy
000 $ 10,
000 $ [eroiqng
000 nQ s1oysues] 0 _—
000 nQ swsuysnfpy @ 000 s3unsod 1sa1u]
000 RECLIO) 0 000 sjisodag
000 PIEMIO] dduejeg LSS60LYSLE IUNOJDY
3
)
90°200Y 90'200't JUROODY VNN WoL Uf 19jsuel], LYE01THSLEH 100V WO Jojsuel], 10/02/60
00'0 @IVMIO JONVIVE 4
(§) 2ouejeg ($) syuawasIngsiq ($) susodoqg uonoesuel] jO uonduosacy WOL] PIAtaday / O] pied 0UIJIY aeq
JUNOddY 10 }23YD) uornoesuel |
L 9 S £ 4 I
:(a1qed1dde J1) puog aesedag
00°000°00€ §  :(auuy ases 1ad) puog ey 10/07/60 Suipuy pouad 104
6vPZ199-sL  ‘ON Q1 i3kedxe],
DNIADTHD TVHANAD LSS60LYSLE IIqUINN JUNoddy
edLaWY JO Yueg BweN jueg AV TIANAM ‘NVHSRIO aWeN ase)
29ISNY, ‘UBQSISA, "V IR “BUIBN 915N, Suq 0£TEY-66 ‘ON 358D
5 @IO0ITY SINTWASIUNASIA ANV SLAIADIY HSYD ALVLSH
7 98eq

[B43L: (e X1




SCHEDULE A-1
FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF September 20, 2001
A. RECEIPTS $4.002.06
B. DISBURSEMENTS
(1) Secured Creditors $+0.00
(2) Administrative $+0.00
(3) Priority $+0.00
(4) Other $+0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $0.00

CURRENT BALANCE $4.002.06



\

SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts

$4.000.00
Less -5,000.00
Balance $0.00
Less -45,000.00
Balance 0.00
Less -950,000.00
Balance 0.00
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Legal Assistant
PACER claims (imported)

Paralegal Expense

Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

25% of First $5,000
($1,250 Maximum)
10% of Next $45,000
(34,500 Maximum)
5% of Next $950,000
($47,500 Maximum)
3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of

the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on

$1,990.52
497.6

pr
(=3
S I

.Olf‘é'
o (O
[ o

$497.63

—
N
— n
A
[ (=]

4
el
in
IS

—
~J
~N o
(o] —
— —

~



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 99-43230 DRS
Debtor: GRISHAM, WYNELL KAY

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

11/11/99
11/12/99

12/04/99

04/11/00

09/05/01

09/05/01

09/05/01
09/06/01

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $1,990.52
$1,990.52 25% of First $5,000 $497.63
Less - $1,990.52 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 (347,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $497.63
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $497.63
2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES
The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3300 / charge $0.33
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.0000 $13.00
Worked on letter to Debtor re: inheritance
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.5 @ 65.0000 $32.50
Input properties; set up file
PACER: PACER claims (imported) 2 @ 0.6000 $1.20
Ran docket from PACER to make sure case was not dismissed.
LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 50.0000 $10.00
Open savings account; prepare deposit
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 50.0000 $15.00
Letter to clerk; copy and mail out Notice of Partial Abandonment
POST: Postage 17 charges @ 0.3400 / charge $5.78
LA: Legal Assistant 2 @ 50.0000 $100.00
Transfer funds, prepare final report and supplemental final report
Expense Summary
LA: Legal Assistant 2.5 @ 50.00 $125.00
PACER: PACER claims (imported) 2 @ 0.60 $1.20




Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 99-43230 DRS
Debtor: GRISHAM, WYNELL KAY

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.7 @ 65.00
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.33 / charge
POST: Postage 17 charges @ 0.34 / charge

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Expenses:

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED:

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

DATED: 09/20/01

sicnep€ L2 S Q TRUSTEE:

345.50
$0.33
$5.78

$177.81
$0.00

$177.81

$675.44

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225




\

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(N )] (3) 4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

1. 11 US.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)

Preservation of estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A. Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. Estate Share FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

G. Others (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A.Compensation of Trustee 497.63 497.63 0.00 497.63

B.Expenses of Trustee 177.81 177.81 0.00 177.81
5. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. U.S. Trustee fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Other (list) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS: $675.44 $675.44 $0.00 $675.44



SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



Claim
No.

Amount
Claimed

SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS

Amount Not

Determined

Amount
Allowed

Previously
Paid Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim
No.

Name of Creditor

Claim
No.

Name of Creditor




PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

SCHEDULE E

‘\

o

(1) (2 3 4
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$

. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)}(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:
Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $1,184.86
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §




— »‘\
R ;Jg

EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

—

Case Number: 99-43230 Page 1 Date: September 20, 2001
Debtor Name: GRISHAM, WYNELL KAY Claim Class Sequence
Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
0 Wynelle Grisham 1 -Administrative $2,011.54 $0.00 $2,011.54
700 1600 LaSalle Rd, Apt. T104 v y Excess Funds after paying all claims
700 Sherman, TX 75090 PRI
00001 Fashion Bug Unsecured $288.05 $0.00 $288.05
400 PO box 3000
400 Boorhees NJ 08043
00002 Upton' s Unsecured $232.14 $0.00 $232.14
400 Collections dept.
400 P.O. Box 848187
Hollywood, Florida 33084
00003 Fingerhut Unsecured $664.67 $0.00 $664.67
400 11 MoLeland Rd.
400 St. Cloud, Minnesota 56395
Case Totals: $3,196.40 $0.00 $3,196.40

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR Printed: 09/20/01 11:07 AM Ver: 6.53



- Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

"\

-

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

99-43230 In re: Wynell Kay Grisham
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol: v Case filed: 10/05/99
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

Page 1 of 2

99 - 43230 Debtor Name: Grisham , Wynell Kay

Last Date to File Claims: 02/14/00
Last Date to File (govy): 05/15/00

Creditor Name: Fashion Bug

] Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 1|70 B S0 03 g;ﬁf:ﬂ »
[Claim date: 12/01/99 || B ]
L Amount JI Class I[ Remarks J
| 0] : i ) J
| Total: $288.05| IB - UIN ]
IAmount Allowed: N/Aleescription: ”Order Action:

99 - 43230 Debtor Name: Grisham , Wynell Kay

Last Date to File Claims: 02/14/00
Last Date to File (govt): 05/15/00

Creditor Name: Upton' s
Collections dept.

P.O. Box 848187
Hollywood, Florida 33084

Claim Number: 2

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

|Claim date: 12/09/99 ||

i

l Amount JI Class ]r Remarks

l 232.14] g |l .

| Towl: $232.14) T O
’AmountAllowed: N/A “Description: ]Erder Action: ﬁ

99 - 43230 Debtor Name: Grisham , Wynell Kay

Last Date to File Claims: 02/14/00
Last Date to File (govt): 05/15/00

Creditor Name: Fingerhut
11 MoLeland Rd.

Claim Number: 3 {lq/ "~Joud, Minnesota 56395

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

|[Claim date: 01/03/00 ||

JL

|

I Amount JI Class ]r Remarks ]

l 664.67]] g Lo ]

| Total: $664.67|[ o |

[Amount Allowed: N/A JlDescription: ”Order Action: j
Report Criteria

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/bc/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl

]

09/05/2001



Eastern District of Texas - Claim’\s Register Report Page 2 of 2

|ctaim Number(s): | Al

End of Claims Register Report

I PACER Service Center
| Transaction Receipt |

| 09/05/2001 16:29:35 |
[PACER Login: |[we0115 |[Client Code: |

[Description: ”aaim register ”Case Number: I[1999-43230 l
lBillable Pages: lﬁ “Cost: "0.07 |

Need help? Try the PACER User's Guide.

& For information or comments, please contact Pacer Service Center

PACER Home.

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/bc/cgi-bin/clmsrpt. pl 09/05/2001



IN RE

GRISHAM, WYNELL KAY

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
§
§
§ CASE NO. 99-43230-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court
before final distribution can be made.

2, The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.

1.

2.

BALANCE ON HAND $4,002.06

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $675.44
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)

SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)

PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)

UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $1,315.08
*(NOTE)

OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $2,011.54
PAID *(BACK TO DEBTOR)

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $4,002.06
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date: - 2v-oL (’?—Q - 1)

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee



€59 -PA

WV ¥7:60 10/07/60 :paruld

IS1ad0¥d

‘uonnqLustp pasodod sig) 0) Spew SUEL3{qO 10/puE ‘SWIE]D JO ISIHU0D ‘sasUdXD SAIRNSIUNLPE UO s3urru sumoy) sy uo yuspuadap st uonnquysip pasodolg

00°0$

00°000'%$

ToLls 0008 8L°698°¢$ 8L'698°¢CS 00°0$ 8L'698'¢$ << S[e10], >>
0008 TLLELS SO'ELS 0008 L9¥99% L9'¥99% 00°0$ L9¥998 00r  odasun nygury £0000
TLLELS §9°LSTS 16°5Z$ 00°0% p1°2eTs P1°Z¢Cs 0008 yieees 00y  oasun s ,undn 20000
Wr .b&m 1L61¢$ 99°1¢$ 00°0% S0'88TS S0'887% 0008 S0'88Z% 00y  o9sun 3ng uoryseq] 10000
/7 Pz \ - N \\
D
80°G1e" 1S 8¥°600°ZS 0008 00'0$ 8¥'600°T$ 8¥°600°CS 0008 8¥'600°C$ 00L : weysun [puAm 0
SASNAdXH
9SHTEES 18°LL1S 0008 0008 18LL18 18°LL1S 0008 I8°LLIS ulupy  dxg - 9aIsnu ‘UegsIoM "V e
NOILYSNIdWOD
LETOS'ES £9°L6VS 0008 0008 £9'L6VS £ L6vS 0008 £9°L6VS WPy S33 - 99ISNI] ‘Heqsiom 'V HeW
00°000°t'$ souejeg Sutuuidag
Sululeway spunyg wAq pasodosg 1S3193U] aeq o1 Juowike 2dueleq wiep) e 01 pred unowy Auougd  sse)) JuieN 294ed # wred
e10], pasodosg pled 15131y} pasodolg

1007 ‘0T Joquiaydag :a1eQ

1 98eq

AV TTANAM ‘WVHSIID :3ueN lI01qaQg
0€ZEP-66 19qUNN 358)

NOILAIRLSIA d4S0d0dd



—

IN THE __ ITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CDRT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: WYNELL KAY GRISHAM / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 99-43230
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE _ SUITE 222 DALLAS. TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 497.63 177.81
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 4002.06 $0.00 $ 4002.06

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 1184.86

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



